A5SL-18.00 Rev B
WIRING CODEWIRING CODE
GP:50 reserves the right to make product improvements and amendments to the product specifications stated throughout this brochure
without prior notification. Please contact the factory on all critical dimensions and specifications for verification.
Pressure, Level & Temperature Transmitters & Transducers
2770 Long Road, Grand Island, NY 14072 USA
Tel. (716) 773-9300 Fax (716) 773-5019 E-mail:sales@gp50.com website:www.gp50.com
SANITARY FLUSH DIAPHRAGM

Specifications reflect standard product, improved performance/mechanical options available. Modifications may alter
specs, consult factory for more information.
ORDERING GUIDE:ORDERING GUIDE:
Pressure, Level & Temperature Transmitters & Transducers
2770 Long Road, Grand Island, NY 14072 USA
Tel. (716) 773-9300 Fax (716) 773-5019 E-mail:sales@gp50.com website:www.gp50.com
MODEL
218 5 Vdc
318 4-20 mA
ACCURACY
B 0.5% FSO
C 0.2% FSO
D 0.1% FSO
PRESSURE RANGE
IN WC
XB 20 XK 100 XU 750
XC 25 XM 150 XW 1000
XD 30 XO 200 XY 1500
XF 50 XQ 300 YA 2000
XH 75 XS 500 SZ Non-stand.
PSI
PC 1 PP 15 RB 150
PE 2 PR 20 RD* 200
PG 3 PT 30 RF* 300
PJ 5 PV 50 RH* 500
PL 7.5 PX 75 RJ* 600
PN 10 PZ 100 RK* 750
RM* 1000
* No reference slots, cable vented
OPTIONS
AA  None
ALTERNATE CONNECTOR OR CABLE
CA Bendix PTIH-10-6P (Mate: PT06E-10-6S[SR] not included
CF 1/2” NPT (M) thread with 8” potted leads (Non-Vented)
CH NEMA-4X cable, 8’ vented polyurethane jacket cable (only
available on ranges up to an including 299 PSI)
CJ DIN 43650 (Hirshmann) w/Mate
CL 1/2” NPT (M) conduit, 2’ vented polyurethane jacket cable
(ranges 0-299 PSI)
CT Teflon jacketed cable, Tefzel used on submersible units (options
CH, CL, CW, DE, GM)
CZ Alternate Connector/Cable/Other
ALTERNATE PRESSURE PORT
FQ M44 X 1.25 Metric thread
FZ Non-standard pressure port
GENERAL
DE IP-67 (NEMA-6) vented polyurethane jacket cable, neoprene
grommet.
CW Submersible housing, 8’ non-vented polyurethane jacket cable,
neoprene grommet, 1/2” NPT (M) conduit
GA Standardized Full Scale Output, (FSO = (Full Scale Reading) -
(Zero Reading) ±0.5% FSO)
GB Alternate Electronic Output (specify Zero and Span output val
ues)
GE Improved Temperature Compensation to ±0.5% FSO/100°F for
Zero & Span Respectively, (from 30°F to 180°F)
GF Expanded process temperature range, -65 to 250°F
(± 2% FSO/100°F)
GJ Add Zero & Span Controls. (Approx. ±20% FSO adjustment)
GK Inconel Diaphragm and Diaphragm Housing
GM Submersible housing w/8’ Std Cable
GP Hastelloy Diaphragm and Diaphragm Housing
GS 0-10 Vdc FSO, Model 218. (Requires 16 - 32 Vdc excitation)
HL RFI Protection (for unit proximity to radio transmitter)
JH Remote Cable-Mounted Zero and Span Controls
(Model 318 only)
GZ Customer special
PRESSURE TYPE
2 Gauge
3 Absolute (Ranges ≥ 0-5 psia)
4 Vacuum
8 Elevated
10 Compound